THE STAMP DUTY ACT

The Stamp Duty (Amendment of Appendix A of the Schedule) Order, 2014 Resolution

WHEREAS by virtue of subsection (1) of section 4 of the Stamp Duty Act (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") the Minister responsible for finance may, by order, revoke, increase, reduce or alter any duty specified in the Schedule and may add any duty thereto:

AND WHEREAS by virtue of subsection (3) of section 4 of the Act an order amending the Schedule to the Act is subject to affirmative resolution of the House of Representatives:

AND WHEREAS pursuant to section 4 of the Act the Minister made

the Stamp Duty (Amendment of Appendix A of the Schedule) Order, 2014, on the

day of , 2014:

· · _ ·

AND WHEREAS it is desirable that the Stamp Duty (Amendment of Appendix A of the Schedule) Order, 2014, be affirmed:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives as follows:-

 This Resolution may be cited as the Stamp Duty (Amendment of Appendix A of the Schedule) Order, 2014, Resolution.

The Stamp Duty (Amendment of Appendix A of the Schedule) Order,
2014, is hereby affirmed.